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WORKSTREAM LEADS 

 

MH STRATEGY WORKSTREAM 
 
 

WORKSTREAM LEAD (22.09.21) 

Workstream 1: Prevention and Mental Health Promotion 
 

Clizia Deidda 
Public Health Policy Officer (Mental Health & Substance Misuse) 
Clizia.Deidda@southwark.gov.uk  
 

Workstream 2: Wellbeing, Information, Advice and Support in the Community 
 

TBC  

Workstream 3: Primary Care and Mental Health 
 

TBC  

Workstream 4: Improving Access to Psychological Therapies (IAPTs) 
 

Grace Wong 

Consultant Clinical Psychologist & Head of Service  
Talking Therapies Southwark 
Grace.Wong@slam.nhs.uk  
 

Workstream 5: Averting crisis and reducing suicide 
 

Clizia Deidda 
Public Health Policy Officer (Mental Health & Substance Misuse) 
Clizia.Deidda@southwark.gov.uk  
 
Stacy Dangare 
OAPCN Project Manager 
stacy.dangare@nhs.net  
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MH STRATEGY WORKSTREAM 
 
 

WORKSTREAM LEAD (22.09.21) 

Workstream 6: Recovery & volunteering, and employment support 
 

Stacy Dangare 
OAPCN Project Manager 
stacy.dangare@nhs.net  
 

Workstream 7: Older People and Dementia 
 

Gemma Clayton 
OAPCN Commissioning Lead 
gemma.clayton@nhs.net  
 

Workstream 8: SLaM Community Mental Health Transformation 
 

Kat Macann 
Programme Manager (Southwark) 
Kat.Macann@slam.nhs.uk  
 

Workstream 9: Autism and Learning Disabilities 
 

Gerry Baker 
Learning Disability and Autism Lead (Southwark)  
gerry.baker1@nhs.net  
 

Workstream 10: Personalised Care including Personal Health Budgets 
 

Simon Cross 
Personal Health Budget and Personalisation Lead 
Simon.cross3@nhs.net 
 

Workstream 11: Hoarding 
 

Genette Laws 
Director of Commissioning, Children’s and Adults Services 
Genette.Laws@southwark.gov.uk 
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MH STRATEGY WORKSTREAM 
 
 

WORKSTREAM LEAD (22.09.21) 

Workstream 12: Mental Health Medicines Optimisation 
 

Jia Lim 
Senior Pharmacist – Quality & Governance (Southwark) 
j.lim2@nhs.net  
(Jia Lim on Maternity) 
 
Helen Magnusen Baker  
Senior Pharmaceutical Advisor (Southwark) 
hmagnusenbaker@nhs.net  
 

Workstream 13: Housing and Complex Care & Support  
 

Gemma Clayton (for Cynthia Davis) 
OAPCN Programme Lead 
gemma.clayton@nhs.net  
 

Workstream 14: Children’s and Young People’s Services 
 

Laura Saunders 
CYP Programme Lead 
Laura.Saunders@southwark.gov.uk  
 

Workstream 15: Drug and Alcohol Use and Mental Health (including Dual Diagnosis) 
 

Donna Timms   
Unit Manager, Drug and Alcohol Action Team 
Donna.Timms@southwark.gov.uk  
 

Workstream 16: Asylum seekers’ Mental Health and Wellbeing Needs 
 

TBC 
 
 

Workstream 17: Long Covid and Mental Health 
 
 

TBC 
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